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THE STATE OF TEXAS

STATE OF TEXAS

On this the 9th day of August, 1982, the Honorable Commissioners*

Court met in regular session with the following members present, to-wit:

Royce C. Smith County Judge

R. E. Smith Commissioner, Precinct No, 1

G. W. Russell, Jr. Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Eldridge Ellison Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Minnie Gooch Clerk of the Court

Motion by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr., seconded by Commissioner

R. E. Smith to reimburse General County Fund $2000.00 from Fire Ant

Control Fund. Motion Carried.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner

G. ¥. Russell, Jr. to make pajrment in the amount of $14,278.00 to

Advance Construction, contractor for the Jail. Motion carried.

Marked "Exhibit A" and attached to minutes of this date.

Request by U. S. Forest Service for TDC Exploration Inc. to

construct a by-pass road for drilling ;operation. Motion by Commissioner

G. W. Russell, Jr. seconded by Eldridge Ellison to grant this request.

Request and map marked "Exhibit B" and"attached to minutes of this date.

Upon a motion by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr. seconded by
consent

Commissioner Eldridge Ellison and by unanimous of the court the

following Quarterly Report for Second Quarter, 1982 was approved and

marked "Exhibit C" and attached to minutes of this date.

Upon a recommendation by Judge Royce Smith, motion was made by

Commissioner Eldridge Ellison, seconded by Commissioner R. E. Smith

to hire Geraldine Whittlesey for secretary in the Judge's office and to

help in other offices with any work that can be carried to her at a

salary of $558.89. All voted in favor of this motion.

Bids that had been turned in to Air Condition and heat the District

Court room were discussed. There were some unanswered questions as

to insulation and other specifications. The court^Ls still studying
this matter.

(pfL'



6

Accoiints and salaries were allowed and made payable.

There being no further business, the court adjourned.

COUNT

,  ,

COMMfSSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

/commissiobieI^.'^'pre^ no. 2

COMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO, 3

'CLERK OF THE COURT

See ExhJ.bits
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ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3890 HOMEWOOD ROAD

MEMPHIS. TENNESSEE 38118
PHONE: (901)365-9000

r n
Sabine County, Texas
Commissioners Court
Hemphill, Texas

J

INVOICC DATC

OUR ORDCR NO

tOURORDtR NO.

SHIPPCO VIA

■The New Sabine County Jail, Kemphill, Texas
pUANTITY DESCRIPTION

Original Contract Amount: -
Completed to Date:
Less H.etainage 10%:

Sub Total;
Less Previous Pay Request:
Amount Due This Billing;

413,205.00
15,864.00"

(  1,586.00)
14,278.00
-0-

INVOICE

N9 3233

July 25, 1982

14,278.0

PPO OR

PRICE

I
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT aia document 0102 PACE ONE OF PAGES

TO (Owner):

SABINE COUNTY, TEXAS
COMMISSIONERS COURT
HEMPHILL, TEXAS

ATTENTION;

ERNEST MUSICK

PROJECT: the new SABINE COUNTY application NO: 1
JAIL, HEMPHILL, TEXAS pqriod FROM:

TO:7/25/82

Di^i
CTO'

ri

CONTRACT FOR:

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

ARCHITECT'S

PROJECT NO:

bulion to:

OWNER

□ ARCHITECT
□ CONTRACTOR
□
□

April 12, 1982

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Orders approved
in previous months by
Owner

TOTAL

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Approved this Month
Number Date Approved

TOTALS

Net change by Change Orders

CONTRACT DATE:

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Contlnualion Sheet, AIA Document C703, is attached.
The present status of the account for this Contract is as follows:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3413,205.00
Net change by Change Orders S ^

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE 3 413 . 205 1 00
,  15,864.00

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 5
(Column C on G703)

10 o/, ; 5 1-586.00RETAINAGE -
or total in Column I on G703

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for
Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu
ments, that all amounts have been paid by him for Work for which
previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received
from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $

;  14,278.00

-0-

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 14,278. J0

CONTRACTOR

,  . T5ate,r-. > ■■
prntlve Vice

7/? 5/8?
ice_i'res

State of: Tennessee
Subscribed and before me
Notary Public
My Commission expires

County of: Shelby
25 tjhd''|ho'July .IS 82

ITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on oh-siie obser
vations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect
certifies to the Owner that the Work has progressed to the point
indicated; that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Docu
ments; and that the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ^ / .
fAiiJC/i exp/anaiion ii amount ceilUiGd differs from tho amount applied lor.)

.... Jm-30'98?
This Certificate is not negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA document C702 • APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT < APRIL ^
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NtW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

G702 —1978

I
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AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
CONTRACTOR'S signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are staled to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retalnage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER:

ARCHITECT'S PROjECT NO: Sabine County

AIA DOCUMENT C:02A • L( JSl IM M ins SUU T • \K( M ' I Hi I Mis • AIA- • vry
ThC VMtRICNS SMill IL Oi *> l.T. SLW M •:>. \M S AMIiSi.lMS |) i

ITEM DESCRIPTION Of WORK SCHEDULED
WORK COMPlETtD

stokld TOTAL COMPLETED AND BALANCE

Ja 11

RETAINACL
Previous ThisNn. VALUE MATERIALS STORED TO DATE

•  C(D+E+F)
TO FINISH

H(C-C)
A B c AppliCJiions

D

Application F % I

1. General Conditionj 35.474 3.547 3,547 10
•  -

2. Bonds & Ins. 8,022- 8,022 8,022 100
3, Excav. - Hand 3,181 795 795 25
4. Fence 3,514
5. Cone. & Related 27,394 3.500 ■  3,500 L2.7
6. Masonry .47,600 -

7. Structural Steel 15,399
8. Carp. & Millwork 10,846
9. Roof 16,021
10. Hdware & H.M. 5.457
11. Glass 3,829
12. Plaster 4.730
13. Acoustical 3,300
14. Res, Floors 3,872 •

15. Paint 11,517
16. Spec. Equipment 4.240
17. Detention Equip. 82.815
18. HVAC 26,359
19. Plumbing 48.552
20. Electrical 51.083

•

-

1

1

i.

suri TOTAL OR TOlAl 413.205 12,364 3,500 .15,864-

CO

1

j
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APPfitATlON AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT C702 PACF ONE OF ^ PACES 2

TO (Owner): *

SABINE COUNTY, TEXAS
COMMISSIONERS COURT;
HEMP'HILL, TEXAS

ATTENTION:

ERNEST MUSICK

PROJECT; the new 'SABINE COUNTY
JAIL, HEMPHILL, TEXAS

CONTRA(rr FOR:

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

application NO: 1 -

PERIOD FROM:

TO:7/25/82

ARCHITECT'S

PROJECT NO:

- DMrlbutipn to:
B^WNER
□ ARCHITECT
□ CONTRACTOR
□ " *
D ..

April'12, 1982

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Orders approved
in previous months by
Owner

TOTAL

■ ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Approved this Month

-

Number Dale Approved

TOTALS

Net change by Change Orders

CONTRACT DATE:

Application is made for Payment,-as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document C703, is attached.

The present status of the account for this Contract is as follows:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ; A13,205.00.
Net change by Change Orders 5

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $ , 205 m

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE i 15,86^.00
(Column G on G703) .

RETAINAGE lQ—% 5 1|586.00
or total in Column I on G703

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for
Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu
ments, that all amounts have been paid by him for Work for which
previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received
from the Owner, and thal'currenl payment shown herein is now due.
CONTBA<rrOR:

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 5-

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

-0

lA.278.00

■  -• Dale-„7/?'^/R2
'I'-i lmr^n. Kvponrivp VnCe^rg

State of: Tennessee County of; Shelby
Subscribed and s\va^n^ befcve nie th^ 5 July 82
Notary Public: —
My Commission expires:.hr. M M'l imTmr Executivp vicft ries. ^ ^ ^ ^

wiTPrvQ rFRTIFITATF FOR PAYMENT* -amount certified $.• •• 9^^ - 0

(Alfac/i exp/anai/on // amount certified differs iroih the amount applied lord
in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile obser
vations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect
certifies to the Owner that the Work has progressed to the point
Indicated; that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,
the quality of the Work is In accordance with the Contract Docu
ments; and that the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

■' ARCHITECT: JUL 3 0 1982
By: Date:

This Certificate is net negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Cunlractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT C702 • APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT • APRIL 197B EDITION • AIA* • © 1978
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

G702 —1978
* X
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CONTINUATION SHEET AM DOCUMENT C702A

« • .l~

PAct 2 Of 2
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, conloining
CONTRACTOR'S signed Certification Is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts arc stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainjge for line items rhay apply.

ITFM
So.
A

1.
2.

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
lA.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

DlSrRtfTION or WORK

n

General Conditions
Bonds & Ins.
Excav. - Hand
Fence
Cone. & Related
Masonry
Structural Steel
Carp. & Millwork
Roof
Hdware & H.M,
Glass
Plaster
Acoustical
Res. Floors
Paint
Spec. Equipment
Detention Equip.
HVAC
Plumbing
Electrical

SUII TOTAL OR TOlAl

scHfouieo
VALUE

c

35,
8.022
3.181
3.51A

27.39^
A7,600
15,399
I0.8A6
16,021

5,457
3,829
4.730
3,300
3,872

11,517
4,240

82,815
26,359
48.552
51,083

413,205

WORK COMriETLD

Prrviout
Applications

D

This
AppliCiiinn

E

3,547
8,022

795

APPLICATION NUMBER: 1

ARCHITECT'S PROjECT NO: Sabine County
Jai

STORED
NtAItRIALS

3,500

TOTAL COMPLETED ASD
STORED TO DATE

CtD+E + f)

3,547
8,022

795

3,500

12,364 3,500
AIA DOCUMtSI CrUiA • ( i iM iNt \! ms in| | j • NRi H l-.-Mini'ns • aIA* •

•VtRVXN V'MI IL .M NKlMltl ri", SfA M • t N'A AA-HINi.UlS \} i

10
100
25

L2.7

15,864 3.8

BALANCE
TO FINISH
HIC-C:

RETAINACE

I

:k
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I, Minnie Gooch, County Clerk, Sabine County, Texas do hereby certify]

that the foregoing instrument was filed for record ;,1982 ,|
at O'clock and duly recorded Quq^. .,1982 at i !1
O'clock M.

Minnie Gooch, Clerk BY Deputy

■r CO
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United States Department of Agriculture

FOREST service

Yellowplne Ranger District
P. 0. Box F - Hemphin, Texas 75948

July 22, 1982

Judge Royce Smith
County of Sablne
Hemphin, Texas 75948

Dear Judge Smith

The Forest Service plans to permit the construction of a drilling
pad by TDC Exploration Inc. along a road designated as Sabine
County No. 12 in the forest development cooperative agreement
between the U. S. Forest Service and Sabine County, dated 1976.

Due to specific site limitations a by-pass road will be necessary
during drilling operations. If the well produces however, the
by-pass will become a permanent route and has been surveyed to
this standard.

If this project meets with your approval, please indicate by
signing and returning this letter along with a list of requirements
that would be necessary to road construction and drilling activities
along Sabine County Road 12.

Sincerely,

ISAAC W. HAWKINS

District Ranger

Permission Granted B Date

6200>tl (t/68)

//

: S' u,5 . .• A -AT"-V S'-I 1-4 '• »
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O Drill Site/Permit Area
Temple-Eastex "34" No. 38

Por^itt.o TDC Exploration Inc.
K\Z of uii-. wel l uni i iiig - un/c.jr
Permit Date --

Prepared by Ooe Carmlcal Date 7/15^2- _

I, Minnie Gooch, Coiinty Clerk, Sabine County, Texas do hereby certify

that the foregoing instrument was filed for record ,1982

at O'clock M.. and duly recorded

0•Clock

for reI Ckioj )D- .1982 at

N

Minnie Gooch, Clerk Deputy

•)^'
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